CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL

Full Name Bruce W. Hamblin
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

Address Mendon Roa;

City Woonsocket \ State Do Lo
D6 JFFF :
Age 2 (This is important and should be exa.c:t)

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exact ¢ y:

Religion . Jewisy Nationality

Occupation -/ C (1. laA AN L ErR

Education/ 3 S, Mosirac foammmo b
Weight 145 __ Color ,/?/ s i

Color of hair dark wavy

Married or single single

Wife's name [ S/N(OLE)

SCOUTING_COﬁNECTIONS:

Unit # City
T-b66
-— ,
TR T o o 1F

Spec1a.l recognlthn i

Date Reg;d. .Date resigned

? 7

Ve
'-csgx
i
Fa
sy

g e

st

Recommended for Confldentstalx?‘lle for following reasons:
P the Uew Jerey fren /
-

Cir wb D./u-( , A 1&(1«3/ st ( ‘
¢ 7/:._«_,&7’ %V{&.& ’ ’/ Prn oAl g «
45’%‘ / 5// 2 T,

" Scout Exé"‘a‘tlve
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|

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 West Walnut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079, lrving, Texas 75015-2079
214-580-2000

December 21, 1993

Bruce Hamblin
Box 452
Brookline Village, MA 02147

Dear Mr. Hamblin:

On December 20, 1993 a review committee cmmposed of 3 va_,unteer members of the
Executive Board of the National Council of the'Bby Scouts&@f America reviewed the
denial of your registration in the Boy Scap;s of Amene
Please be advised that it was the dec131o§n’:‘ @f the naﬁonal review committee to uphold
the action of the local council and t&e reglonal xrye&pew committee in denying your
registration. d #

Sincerely,

Jere B. Ratcliffe
Chief Scout Executive

g,
hr 3.
aa. i

e

S NS

bee: Rona@xﬂmndag% Scout Executive, Boston Minuteman Council
Rudy Flytile Reglmal Director, Northeast Region
Qy "Fessell, . ‘Nmonal Director Registration Service

TSBSA009345
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November 8, 1993

Mr. Bruce W. Hamblin
Box 452
Brookline Village, MA 02147

Dear Mr. Hamblin:

This letter will acknowledge the rece1ptx o youg: eqﬁ%st for a
national review of the denial of yoﬁrxz:egzstram in the Boy Scouts
of America.

e
9

We will arrange for such a refvaé‘w and” édmse you accordingly.

Very truly yours,

Plaintiff's Exhibit 833
Page 3 of 31
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July 19, 1993

Mr. Charles D. Ball
Assistant Regional Director
Northeast Region

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

£

4

The elght individuals should be glven Eeiféis mdi‘éﬁfhg that the decision was supported to

should they require such. The mdm1duals mvoks'e& are: Darrell Bowen, Bradley Frymoyer,

Terence Gorman, Bruce Hamblin:iDénald Fﬁxbﬁmd Larry Pollock, James Thompson, and
Ron Eicheldinger. g

x'xA """

Michael Michalski should: not;be allowéet to regxster since he has been put on probation for
his actions. We have haé’a ;Iather stxong pohcy that no one on probation can be registered
with the Boy Scouts*of., Amenca ''''' @ﬁce the probation is completed he can request an
additional review to@;t@mnne JJ; r@gaistratlon should be granted at that time. This individual

was from the Morris-Sussex (;G;m,g;ﬂ in Denville, New Jersey.

x:t X

x
A 'cx:t.

We never allow*ﬁéfi‘%ndmdual ie be registered who is prolublted from having contact with all

members ¢f*the Boy ,S‘éiaut§"”of America. We have found that we can not control this

regxstratxoﬁ »i n

contacsé;%iye ThlS ;mvolves the case of Tom Rokita of the Thomas A. Edison Council,

Edlsom T%ew Jerseyi We therefore, have to deny the reinstatement of this individual into a
s ¥:he wishes to request a national review he can do so.

,gl: ster onmoﬁanon We will maintain this file and follow up with the councﬂ to determine

i, LEEER

.been any further problems. The council, of course, has the option of refusing

c;onﬁg;l before this letter is sent.

TSBSA009347
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We have sent a letter to the Narragansett Council in Providence, Rhode Island related”18,
Steven D. Pierce. This letter has asked for more information as you requested. As sopit:as °
this information is available, I will make certain that you receive copies. :

Let me know if you have further questions.
Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg

TSBSA009348
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- BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Northeast Region
P.O. Box 350
Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350
Telephone: (308) 821-6500
ax: (908) 297-2010

July 13, 1993

Mr. Bruce W. Hamblin
Box 452
Brookline Village, MA 02147

Dear Mr. Hamblin:

xxxx

The Northeast Region, Boy Scouts of America; Rév; : Cormﬁ{té‘e supports the decision of

the Boston Minuteman Council, Boston, MA tdxd,e;i%f your;’é’”g’rstranon with the Boy Scouts
of America. -

The decision of the Northeast Region #&view Gbminiftee to deny your registration is
subject to a review by a National ngncﬁ Review Committee. However, you must write
within 30 days to the Chief Scout Exeé&_tive Boy:Beouts of America, 1325 West Walnut Hill
Lane, P.O. Box 152079, Irving, Texa*sw%SOlS 2979*%xp1a1mng why you believe the decision

is in error before review proceedmgs wﬁl be 1n3'3’t4.ated at the National level.

Sincerely,

Y fice

CHARLES D. BALL
Assistant Reglonal Du‘gctor

2062rp.rev

ce: D&&gﬁmr’ Regisjﬁanon Service
*'9‘
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May 17, 1993

Mr. Charles Ball
Assistant Regional Director
Northeast Region

Dear Charlie:

you

Please conduct this review and keep ug, informed of the’ outcome.

Be B,

:gyzg;*uth o"fgaggmerica.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director g R :
Registration and StatiStigal Servicéy ™

ab
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l

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Northeast Region
P.O. Box 350
Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350
Telephone; (908) 821-6500
Fax: (908) 297-2010

May 12, 1993

Mr. Paul Ernst - S108
Director, Registration
National Council, BSA

Dear Paul:

The Northeast Region has received a request ﬁ‘eﬁi Bruqe,éw *Hamblin for a review of his
membership denial by the Boston Mmuteman Councx]i Bas‘i’on MA, copy attached.

Please send me a copy of the items in M E, ‘r"*lamblm ﬁle and send us approval to review
this file at our next committee meetmg. Thanks~

Sincerely,

g4

%

Located on Route 130 and Georges Road in South Brunswick, New Jersey 08852

TSBSA009351
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. BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Noertheast Region
P.O. Box 350
Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350
Telephone: (908) 821-6500
Fax: (908) 297-2010

May 12, 1993

Mr. Bruce W. Hamblin
Box 452
Brookline Village, MA 02147

Dear Mr. Hamblin:

This is to acknowledge your request that a Re&id‘éal Re vm 'Comrmttee be appointed to

review the action taken by the Boston Minutemarn Cotincil, Boston, Massachusetts :
regarding your registration status with ﬂi Boy Scag;t’ ;

i

':pf America.

A Reg10na1 Rev1ew Committee ha,sxbeen appomted by the regional president. The

e
..... #84

bee:  Paul Em&{, Regisiy Tt
Ronald*ﬁy Brundag’@, Scout Executive

TSBSA009352
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THE NEW BSA COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

TO: BARBARA, MARTHA, NANCY, PEGGY & SUSAN
FROM: Ed McLajghlin | |
DATE: MARCH 16, 1993

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT EFFECTIVE MiEDIATELY“"BRUCE ‘HAMBLIN IS
NO LONGER REGISTERED AS A VOLUNTEER IN Ti'm BOY SCQI?E’S OF
AMERICA. HIS NAME SHOULD BE REMOVED FK@MALL MRIE‘ING LISTS.
PLEASE CHECK THE LISTS THAT YOU MAINTMN‘ AND FﬁRGE HIS NAME.
AFTER THIS 1S DONE, PLEASE RESPOND TQ ! WR{TING THAT THIS
HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

‘SHOULD
MYERS OR MYSELF.

CC: CHARLES BALL, NE REGm
PAUL ERNST, REGISTRMLON

TSBSA009357
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B 617 522 3095

GreaterBostonBSA

Boston, MA 02130-2

Sasine

To:

From:

i
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= 617 522 3085 Gre_aterBostonBSA

greater boston council

F \9 BOY S5COUTS OF AMERICA
891 Cenlre Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02130
(817) 522-1000

¥

March 15, 1993

Bruce W. Hamblin
17 Crestview Avenue
Medway, MA 02033

Dear Bruce:
After careful review we have decided thatsyour reglat;aﬁbn with the Boy Scouts of
America should be revoked. We are therefore compeliedito request that you sever any

relations you may have with the Boy SCouts of fmetica. A refund of your registration
You should understand that B&Amemberﬁﬁ registration is a privilege and is not

automatically granted 10 everyome whofapplies. We reserve the right to refuse
registration whenever there ig a concern thal an individual may not mect the high
standards of membership ififitalie BSAssecks.

.
HEEL,
nla

E\{s,-éécision?eﬂ;gz’iéwed by a BSA regional review committee, please

If you wish to hav
write to the reginal@irector withia sixty days of the date of this leuter, explaining your
version of the facts’sipporting.your claim that your registration should be granied. The

procedures for a review of this‘decision are attached.

HL I

Edward A. McLaughlin, T
Field Dircctor

TSBSA009359
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IDENTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE COUNCIL NO. | DISTRICT NO. PROGRAM

CODE
227 1 S
RETURN PROMPTLY TO: T one
Registration Service, S108 5T SAME MAN 1/23/91
Boy Scouts of America L oae 3/9
(MARKED PERSONAL AND GONFIDENTIAL) R Y
SCOUTER __Bruce Hamblen POSITION ___SA
ADDRESS __1722 Beacon st SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
City Brookline
ied, two child brown____ &
Marital Statys _Marrie ', two children Hair { blond .
Education Where? black ngam i
occubaﬁon Budget Analyst, US Dept of Health
i % Human Services

Date Fe briiur Y 5 3 199] Signature g.\é&ﬁﬁ'
ANSWER AS MANY QUEST[ON%%&VS ROSSIBLE:: * #
No. 28-906 ¥ P .

Rt G : 5M489

TSBSA009360

DYKES_|_ 010473
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No. 28-5018

ZIPcode .

¥ 6|~

ity

1, Scouting background

Position Council Year

2. Experience working with youth In other organizations?

3. Previous residences (for last 5 years),
City State

SAMma _A> Ahovs

4. Current memberships {religious, community, busing};;ls:?

or prolessional organizations),

6. Additional information,
& Do you use ilegal ggugsif : -
P * Sis ie H
b. Have you ever begin convitted of a crifgiagl -5
offensé? (it yes, eﬁ@gl,n,gﬁ!cw.) o
TRRLRT I3 B3
¢ Have you sver boen charged with tﬁud @gied Yos No
or abuseqs ¢ PR
R3¢ it e
d. Has your driveiss, liconse W&géﬁ;uspended Yes No
or revokgd 2iit.yes, explaifi bolgw,)
e. Other thanfi above, is lh;?ii':iauy fact or cir-  Yes No
cdmmlance involving you, or your background
thal Wit call into qiisiieh your being
PiifFtizted with the, subbryidion, guidance, and
GHe:e! young pedsila?, (Il yes, explain below,)

in This application, or by contacting any person or organi-
zalion that may have information concerning me. | hereby

léase and agree 1o hold harmless from Hability any per-
son or organization that provides Information. 1 also agree
1o hold harmless the charlered organization, focal counci,
Boy Scouts of America, and the-officers, employees, and
volunteers thereof,

b. i sighing this application, | aflirm that the information |
have given is rue and correct,

X Prsee 3o, Wi 3)ctpo

Signature of applicant dat

APPROVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS R
To the best of our knowledge, this applicant
meels the leadership standards of the Boy :
Scouts of America;

Mool Teri T

Signqﬂra of unit commitiee chairman

Date M
D Ao

Zignalure of %ered organization head or
chartered organization repfesentative

P~Signature of Scout exacutitgk designee

owe 2a]S0V

APPROVAL FOR COUNCIL/DISTRICT
SCOUTERS

To the best of my knowledge, this applicant
meets the leadership standards of the Boy
Scouts of America:

Signature of Scout executive or designee

Date

Plaintiff's Exhibit 833
Page 18 of 31
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HEMBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTE
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ROM DATABASE SUCCESSFULLY
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I R I S

IDENTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE [ covncino | osmerno | rrooman

227 CODE
RETURN PROMPTLY T0: v ! 1 S
Registration Service, S108 (15T SAME MAN 7
Boy Scouts of America CEn ot Date 1/23/91
i e
(MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL) R CRY

SCOUTER _ Bruce Hamblen POSITION ___SA

ADDRESS __ 1722 Beacon st SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

City Brookline

State __MA ZIP Code 021456 RacedUcasian
brown_____ =

Marital Status _Married, two chi]drgn ~Hair { blond . %

Education Where? , black Kx_é: ;

i:Qccupation ___Budget Analyst, US Dept of Health o —
e & Human Services

Dale —Febryary-55—1993 Signature
ANSWER AS MANY QUESTIONG#S pf
No. 28-906 N 5 5M489
"(
TSBSA009364
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¥

T

Name __Rruce /Jﬁmﬂ ,i,_ i "? 2

- ACCEPTANCE OF INVITATION

b BOY SCOUT LEADER WOOD BADGE B

RETURN TO WOODBADGE REGISTRAR, Greater Boston Council 4%,5
Boy Scouts of America, 891 Centre Street il

Boston MA 02130
! accept the invitation to attend the Boy Scout Leader Wood Badge course which will be held at:

Sayre Training ReservationgomMarch 10

wMay 5, 199% #%
Locstion of course Sutng date cu:.mg dute s

| understand that mtendance at all sessions will be expected and is required for certification. l‘?lavxe &
completed Boy Scout Leader Basic Training and have at lsast 2 years’ tenure in active Boy Scout leadah

ship or in a position directly relaled to troop operation. 5 2
SIGNATURE __Dtcees g &y

(Please print or type the following)

Course f‘o xx5¥§£z ] 5 4

i,
R

Address [ 222 Bracoo $T M:ﬁhone(g/?m S F-6E 73

SREHN
§E.x:& S

Business Phing'f ) ¢ T (2

Borocdllimwe . Wa 02r ¢ %

Cay 4 State Fi3 N

Witkas x

Occupation Budt.; a"'/qqu { Y st Emp!oyero 5 M ',Z/ ealthd Hormmar

Councit G—n B 01" e No.

i ]
3

xz AR

Scouting awards held _£.a 2/ “co ‘:17:?2( s ia

?ax
5!
%
%

as an adult 2

T"r I3 6 ENNK[ l:)lt

Present Scouting position /4 bm'/‘ 5 (:ﬂgi;fgm

LEE T

Tenure in this position

written

Foreign languages spokeri

DATE COMPLETED

Lall ' g0

dopoc_ to-hold my piace is enclosed. (i | am unable to attend, and it | notity the
ooumﬁ! servisH cmter at kﬁgﬁo days befors the opening of the course, this deposit will be returned.
Thmbuiimd m- awill be paid 30 days before arrival at the training camp.

s
B
WL

W87 Printin

TSBSA009365
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No, 28-5018

Check one
DPDG‘(NO.
B woop na.
Team No.
DPostNu

D Ship No.

Council/District position 3>

AN

>

1. Scouting background

Position Council Year

2. Experience working with youth in other organizations?

3 Previous residences (for last 5 years).
City State .

SAma A> A)no'/i

4. Current memberships (religious, comminity, busmsﬁg
or professional organizations),

8. Relerences. Pleass list those who"ar “Efiliar with ye&

character as it relales lo working With ypwﬁ Referanc
be checked when necessary

Name

Name

Name

6. Additional information.
a. Do you use illegal grggé“? i ﬁ“:x;(‘\(es No
b, Have you aver béén oonﬁu:led ofa cr?ﬁam Yes No

offense? (i yes, exgl,a‘ J;éelow.) .mca:'

c. Have you ever been charged wnh @Eld gpglact Yes No
or abused . B

d. Has your ggvag’y;cense qgm }::eeri‘wspended Yes No
or revolét{?»&;yes, axplm beféw.)

e. Other tharihip above, is lha?e;%\ny fact or cir-  Yes No
clinfstance Involving ¥Ou. 0 your background
m.-n %ﬁ!ﬂ call into gi8siign your being

nlrusted with lmmw&on guidance, and

“dligiol young pe@p}az [M yes, explain below.)

I unéerstghd that:

"Ebe information that § have provided may be verilied, if

s¥lecessary, by contacting persons or organizations named
in this application, or by contacling any person or organi-
zation that may have information concerning me. } hereby
release and agree to hold harmless from Hability any per-
son or organization that provides information. | also agree
to hold harmless the chanered organization, local council,

Boy Scouls of America, and the officers, employees, and
volunteers thereaf.

b. in signing this application, 1 affirm that the information
have given is true and correct.

X PBrsee o, o' s)sfgo

Signature of applicant dat

APPROVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS

To the best of our knowledge, this applicant
meels the leadership standards of the Boy
Scouts of America;

Ik Ml p

Signqﬁe of unit committee chairman

<Q« Y Vo sz S

//Slgna ure of q:e/nered organizalion head or
chartered organization repfesenialive

[~Signature of Scout execull

Z

designee

Date

APPROVAL FOR COUNCIL/DISTRICT
SCOUTERS

To the best of my knowledge, this applicant
meets the leadership standards of the Boy
Scouts of America:

Signature of Scout exaculive o designee

Dale

Plaintiff's Exhibit 833
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BOYSCOUTS OF AMERICA

3%

x Nati}ghal Office
a5 West Walnut Hill Lane
£0O. Box 152079

frving, Texas 75015-2079

g% August 18, 1993

David Park

P
RN ERY
2

Jere B, Ratdliffe
214-580-2004
$400

TSBSA009367
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Loy amj/; oaleé{ erica sc NARRAGANSETT COUNCIL

175 BROAD BTREET PROVIDENCE, R. |. 32303

OFFICERS

President
*Louis R. Hampton

Vice President
*Charles E. Clapp, 1

September 16, 1969

Scout Commissioner
*William J. Gilbane

TP . Dewing PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL
Asst. Treasurer

Arthur F, Palmer Mr. HOward BOYd
SEC’f}::g’en F. Porkinson BOY Scouts Of America

New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Walter Adler
Hugh B. Allison
ger&?rf L ﬁ)\nderson
r. Wayne Artis E
Phillips D Booth Sorry to tell you that we must add a n&
frederick E. Bowerman f-l e
Edwin C. Brown iie,. ¥
Glenn C. Brown
Garreit D. Byrnes
Joseph P. Canning, Jr.
Posquale 3. Copuano
Adm,. Daniel Carlsan (Ret)
Paul ). Choquette, Jr.
(R:hurle§ EC;C app, 11
oger T. Clopp .
Edward B. Corcoran Age . 24
Walter Coupe
Arthur J. DeBlois, Jr.
Elmer V. DeVolve

Dear Howard:

e, HL

6nf1den’c1a1

Ponald C, Dewing He was reglstered as Scou@mg’xs’cer of

Jacgues E. Dubois

Louls A. Fazzano rOOp 85 WOOHS@C&et ﬁP%ﬂSOTed by
arry B. Fregmun

williom J. Sitbane the Fairmont: Ifost Amsnean Legion

i Honemahr, 11 National »'Ekl 18, %

Allan W, Halladay
Louvis R, Hampton
Capt. Charles C. Heid
James W. Higson
Dr. Melvin D. Hoffman
Moaij. Gen. Leonard Holland
Lester M, Hood

*John A. Horton
Richard A. Hurley, Jr.
Dr, Andrew L. Jackson, Jr.
Leonord E. Johnson
Dr., Robert 1. Krasner
Robert C, Laurelli
Elmer McCalium
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MARCH 14, 1975

uﬁﬁi 5
Py
& S,

A LIEUTENANT FROM THE EAST BRUNSWICK, N,J,, POLICE FOR&E CAME IN

REE

AND REQUESTED INFORMATION CONCERNING BRUCE HAMBLIN, %, "%

THE LIEUTENANT HAD BEEN TO THE WOONSOCKET, RHODE ISLAND POLICE v
DEPARTMENT AND SECURED {NFORMATION CONCERN]NG THIS*N&N'S BREK“”“

it i

GROUND. : iy, N
MR, HAMBLIN IS PRESENTLY EMPLOYED AS THE CITY Pﬁ%NNER FORsTHE
TOWNSHIP OF EAST BRUNSWICK, SOME INVEST IGATHGN. LED EASTHBRUNSWICK
TO TRAVEL BACK TO RHODE ISLAND FOR MORE INFORMAT ION, . FHE LIEUTENANT
WAS TOLD BY THE PEOPLE IN THAT AREA THAT ME:*HAMBLIN:HAD BEEN
CONNECTED WITH SCOUTING AND THAT A LETTER:HAD BEENSSENT FROM

RHODE ISLAND TO THE NATIONAL OFFICE !N %96§ S0 THKT HE WOULD BE
REFUSED REGISTRATION. "

I CONFIRMED THAT MR“ HAMBLIN WAS @N OUR FILEi&i§CE ALL THIS
INFORMATION WAS AVAILABLE TO THE EAST BRUNSWTGK LIEUTENANT, NO

OTHER INFORMATION WAS GIVEN TQ:HIM EXCEPT«TEngY THAT WE WOULD

PAUL |, ERNST
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October 1, 1969

Mr. Robert F. Parkinson

Secout Executive o

Harragansett Cowncil, No., 546 PERSONAL AND GORFIDENTIAL
e oe | lgmb. ,

Dear Pa.rky:

Thank ycu for the confldential reecord sheet concerming
¥r, Bruce ¥, Hamblin, Scoutmaster of Troop 1185-85, We
have placed thie information in ouwr file,

This additional information will enable us to identify
Mr, Hamblin, should he ever again attempt to register in

the Scouting program.
Sinaeraly,

®

Howard Boyd, Birector
Reglstration and Fulfillment Service
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October 1, 1969:

l¥r. Robert F, Parkinson
Scout fxscutive
Narragansett Council, No. 546

iy
H
Dear Parky:
Thank you for the confidential rﬁeordhsheet aggperning

tir, Bruce W. Hamblin, ucouimastér d; Troopm% 35=-85.  He
have placed this 1nformation in 6 Yeg s

This additional 1nformatlonﬁ I eng
Mr. Hamblin, should he eveﬂaﬁgaln a%tempt to regigter in

B

the Scouting program. .. PR

Howard Boyd; Director
Registration and Fulfillment Service
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